Locea {oa WOV Foung

Sardis District, Harrison County, ¥, Va, KA0IA

By Pittsburgh & l’ Va, Gas Co,, Clarkeburg, W, Va,

On 50 acres, surface and mineral rights owned by L, S, Smith,
R, ¥, D, No, 2, Wallace, W, Va,

Well completed July 1l, 1911.

Elevation, 1001! L,

13 conductor, 11t3 10¥ casing, 250%; 872'- 6-5/8%, 16461,

Coal was encountered at 318-32& and 350-3

Well located 4-11~1911; began drg, 5-9-1911° completed drg, T-14=1911,

Abandonment reported to Dept, of Mines June 26, 1934,

Well was shot at 2269' in 50-Ft, Sand, with 30 qts,

Presh water at 7801,

6-5/8" mole,

Top, Bottom, Thickneu.‘

Unrecorded 0- 39 39
Lime, white, hard 39- % 11
Lime, white, broken 5 - 160 110
Lime, white, hard 160 - 250 90
Slate, whito, hard 250 - 318 €8
Mapletown (Redstons) Goal black, soft 318 - 324 6
Lime, white, hard 324 - 350 26
Pittsburgh éoal black, soft 350 - ng 6
Red rock, soft ggg - uY
Slate and shells, white, broken - 675 275
Lime, white, hard 675 - 765 90
Little Dunkard Sand, gray, hard (water,

780') 765 - 837 12
Slate, dark, soft 837 - 842 5
Big Dunkard Sand, gray, hard 842 « 920 78
Slate, dark, soft 920 -~ 1100 180
lst Salt Sand, dark, hard (gas, 1115*) 1100 - 1130 3
Slate, dark, soft 1130 - 1206 76
2nd 8alt Sand, grasy, hard 1206 - 1290 84
Slate, darnc, soft 1290 - 1 10
Sand, white, soft 1300 - 1410 110
Slate, white, soft 1410 - 1lko 30
Maxton Sand, mish hard 1440 - 1530 9
Slate, red, soft 1530 - 1590 60
Little Lime, hard 1590 - 1600 10
Slate, black, soft 1600 - 1640 o
Big Lime, hard 1640 - 1690 50
Big Injun S8and, white, hard 1690 - 1800 110
Slate, black, soft 1800 - 2260 460
Fifty-foot Sand white, open (zas,

22601) 2260 - 2287 27
Slate, soft 2287 - 2295 8
Unrecorded 2295 - 3398 103
Gordon Sand 2398 - 2u28 30
Unrecorded 2428 - 2433 5
lth Send (oil, 2460!) 2433 - 2508 15

Unrecorded, to bottom 2508 - 2753 245



